

Choidas bringing sevarai hundrad bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Farge, ofter the colonists had consistently refused to aid them. Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin



Phone: 869-2771

Oneida, WI 54155



Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

RESOLUTION NO. 6-17-83-A

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee, being the duly authorized governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee, in the interest of continuing to provide health care services to its members and their families, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee under their management system reviews and approves all programs and budgets, and
- WHEREAS, the 1984 Comprehensive Health Services Program proposal is consistent with Tribal goals and objectives.
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Tribe of Indians request to continue to contract with Indian Health Service for the provision of comprehensive health services.
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proposed 1984 total budget, estimated at \$1,603,184.00, for the period of October 1, 1983 thru September 30, 1984, be negotiated with Indian Health Service for the delivery of comprehensive health services.

$\underline{C} \underline{E} \underline{R} \underline{T} \underline{I} \underline{F} \underline{I} \underline{C} \underline{A} \underline{T} \underline{I} \underline{O} \underline{N}$

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby, certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of <u>9</u> members of whom <u>7</u> members constitute a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the <u>17</u> day of <u>9</u> commembers and held adopted at such meeting by a vote of <u>1983</u>, that the foregoing Resolution was duly <u>adopted at such meeting by a vote of <u>1983</u>, members for, <u>0</u> members against, and <u>0</u> members not voting, and that said Resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.</u>

lon Mi- Lester

L. Gordon McLester, Secretary Oneida Business Committee